EV
E
39
Modular devices
POWER NEEDS CONTROL
EVE
Build-in switch
Build-in devices

TL216 white 16 002422225 230 2 AC-11 97 12/108
Button - TL
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
TL216 red 002439001 3 10/500
TL216 yellow 002439002 3 10/500
TL216 green 002439003 3 10/500
TL216 blue 002439004 3 10/500
TL216 white 002439005 3 10/500
technical data on page  251
EV
E
43
Build-in devices
Signal light L1
type In code No. Un Uizg number of
poles
weight packaging
[A] [V] [W] [g] [pcs]
L1 red 2 002431101 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 yellow 2 002431102 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 green 2 002431103 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 blue 2 002431104 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 white 2 002431105 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
Lamp cap
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
 red 002439011 3 10/500
 yellow 002439012 3 10/500
green 002439013 3 10/500
 blue 002439014 3 10/500
white 002439015 3 10/500
Lamp
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
E 10 230 V 002439021 3 10/500
Signal light 2 SS 220
type code No. Un weight packaging
[V] [g] [pcs]
2 SS 220 red/green 002431002 230 47 12/108
Application
For signalizing in command
panels or in distribution boxes.
The lamps are produced with
red and green glass.
Standards
CEE 25, IEC 60685, VDE 0710,
DIN 43880
Bell/Buzzer
type code No. Un weight packaging
[V] [g] [pcs]
Bell ZE 220 002412001 230 70 12/108
Bell ZE 8 002412002 8 70 12/108
Buzzer BE 220 002413001 230 54 12/108
Buzzer BE 8 002413002 8 54 12/108
Application
For signalizing in house,
command panels, etc.
Standards
CEE 15, DIN 43880
Bell transformer
type In code No. Pn U1n U2n weight packaging
[A] [VA] [V] [V] [g] [pcs]
Zt 8/8 1 002411005 8 230 4, 6, 8 620 1/36
Zt 8/12 0,63 002411006 8 230 6, 8, 12 600 1/36
Zt 8/8 - 2M 1 002411010 8 230 8 314 1/54
Zt 8/12 - 2M 0,63 002411011 8 230 12 312 1/54
Application
For supplying of bells, buzzers, gongs and other devices. It is protected against
continual short circuits, the primary and secondary winding are separated.
Standards
IEC 61558, EN 60742
technical data on page  251
DIN socket
type code No. In Un pole
numbers
weight packaging
[A] [V] [g] [pcs]
T-2P+Z schuko 002414021 10A DC, 16A AC 250V AC 2+PE 77 15
EV
E
44
Control equipment
Control equipment
Advantages
< 1-module, DIN rail mounted
< Universal supply voltage:  AC/DC 12V - 240V
< 10 functions:
	 - 5 time functions controlled via supply voltage
	 - 4 time functions controlled via control input
	 - 1 function of memory (latching) relay
< Time scale 0.1 s - 10 days divided into 10 ranges
< User-friendly setting of functions and time via rotary switch
< Output contact:
	 CRM-91H 1x16A changeover
	 CRM-93H 3x8A changeover
< Output indication: multifunction red LED, flashing at certain
	 	 states
Multifunction time relay CRM-91H, CRM-93H
Multifunction time relay CRM-91H, CRM-93H
type In code No. weight packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
CRM-91H 16 002470001 68 1/10
CRM-93H 8 002470002 93 1/10
Advantages
< 1-module, DIN rail mounted
< Universal supply voltage: AC/DC 12V - 240V
< 2 time functions:
  	 - cycler beginning with pulse
  	 - cycler beginning with pause
< Time scale 0.1s - 100 days divided into 10 time ranges
< Rough time setting by rotary switch
< Output contact: 1x 16 A changeover
< Output indication: multifunction red LED
            Time relay CRM-2H
Time relay CRM-2H
type In code No. weight packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
CRM-2H 16 002470003 68 1/10
technical data on page  253, 255
EV
E
45
Control equipment
Advantages
< 1-module, DIN rail mounted
< Supply voltage: AC 230 V
< Protection against control push-button blocking
< Time range: 0,5 -10 min
< Selector switch:
	 - AUTO: normal function acc. to set time
	 - OFF: permanent off
	 - ON: permanent on
< Time setting via potentiometer
< Output contact: 1x 16 A changeover ( load up to 4000 VA/AC1)
Staircase switch CRM-4
Staircase switch CRM-4
type In code No.  weight packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
CRM-4 16 002470012 53 1/10
technical data on page 256. 257
Advantages

Multifuction relay SMR-T, SMR-H, SMR-B
Multifunction relay SMR-T, SMR-H, SMR-B
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
SMR-T 002470004 29 1/14
SMR-H 002470005 31 1/14
SMR-B 002470021 53 1/14
technical data on page 260
Analog electromechanical time switch  APC-D1, APC-DR1
Advantages
n	The APC time switch controls any electrical installation by means
           of daily programs.
n      Without (D1) or with (DR1) battery backup.
n Manual switch with permanent ON position.
n Supply voltage : AC 230V
n Sealable cover of frontal panel
n Output contact :1x NO 16A
n      Simple dial time setting. Minimum switching time is 15 min.
n 1 module, DIN rail mounting.
Analog electromechanical time switch APC-D1, APC-DR1
type
In
[A]
code No.
weight
[g]
packaging
[pcs]
APC-D1 16 002472001 87 1/10
APC-DR1 16 002472002 87 1/10
EV
E
48 technical data on page  263
Control equipment
Advantages
< Button-controlled dimmers designated for flush mounting into
	 a wiring box, into an existing installation (SMR-S doesn´t need
	 neutral to function)
<	Controlling lamp brightness
<	Dimming, control from more places (parallel button connected),
	 possible protection against temperature overrun inside the
	 device – output off.
<	By changing wall-switch for a switch with SMR-S/SMR-U  installed
	 below effective brightness control can be reached. SMR-S enables
	 dimming of electrical bulbs and wound transformers 12V,
	 halogen lights (inductive load), SMR-U also enables dimming of
	 electronic transformers 12V, halogen lights (capacitive load). It
	 cannot be used for dimming fluorescent lights or energy
	 saving lights.
SMR-S
<	3-wire connection, functional without neutral
<	Max. load: 300 VA (resistive loads)
<	Contactless output -1x triac
<	With exchangeable fuse
SMR-U
<	4-wire connection
<	Max. load: 500 VA
<	Contactless output - 2x MOSFET
<	Electronic overload and overtemperature protection – output off
	 in case of short-circuit or overvoltage
Dimmer SMR-S, SMR-U
Dimmer SMR-S, SMR-U
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
SMR-S 002470010 32 1/14
SMR-U 002470022 32 1/14
EV
E
49technical data on page 265, 266
Control equipment
Memory and latching relays MR-41, MR-42
Advantages
< 1-module, DIN rail mounted
< Supply  voltage:
	 - UNI	 AC/DC 12V - 240V
	 -230	 AC 230V
< Keeps state in memory when supply disconnected. When
	 energized again, relay returns to the state before disconnecting.
MR-41
< Output contact: 1x changeover 16A/ AC1
MR-42
< Options - 2x paralel contacts or the other relay is latching
< Function selected via external wire link between B1-B2
< Output contact: 2x changeover 16A/ AC1
Memory & latching relays MR-41, MR-42
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
MR-41 UNI 002470007 64 1/10
MR-42 UNI 002470008 89 1/10
MR-41 230 002470094 60 1/10
MR-42 230 002470095 85 1/10
Advantages
< 1-module, DIN rail mounted
< Supply voltage AC 230V
< Function of gradual dim-up and dim-down, controlling inputs for
	 push button and switch
< Protection against button dead locking
< Potentiometers adjust:
	 - speed (fluency) of switching on
	 - maximum intensity of light
	 - time of maximum intensity light
	 - speed (fluency) of switching off
< Contactless output: 1x triac
< Load AC1 2A / 500W
Staircase switch with dimming DIM-2
Staircase switch with dimming DIM-2
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
DIM-2 002470009 70 1/10
EV
E
50 technical data on page  267, 268
Control equipment
Dimmer DIM-14
Advantages
1-module, DIN rail mounting��
Supply voltage: AC 230 V��
Designed for dimming of electrical bulbs and halogen lights with wound ��
or electronic transformer
For switching and dimming of lights, control inputs for a button��
Short pressing switches ON/OFF, longer pressing (more than 0.5 s)	��
enables gradual light intensity setting when switched off, brightness level
is stored in a memory and when switched on again last brightness level is
restored
Output without contacts: 2x MOSFET ��
LED output indication (with any level of brightness)��
Possibility of parallel connection of control buttons ��
Resistive, inductive or capacitive load, up to 300 W, for a short term up to ��
500 W
Simultaneous connection of inductive and capacitive load is not allowed.��
Electronic overvoltage protection��
Protection against temperature overrun inside a device – output off and ��
signalization of overheat by LED flashing
Dimmer DIM-14
type In code No. weight packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
DIM-14 2 002470023 58 1
Advantages
< 	1-module, DIN rail mounted
< 	Supply voltage: AC 230 V
< 	Switches according to level ambient light intensity
< Adjustable time pause to eliminate short-term illumination peaks
< 	Adjustable level of light intensity in 2 ranges 100-50000 Lx and
	 1-100 Lx
< 	Controlling input for additional control inputs, e.g. time switch
< 	External sensor, protection degree IP55,  suitable for mounting
	 on the wall (supplied by switch)
< 	Output contact: 1x changeover 16A / AC1
<	LED output indication
	   Twilight switch SOU-1 + sensor
Twilight switch SOU-1
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
SOU-1 002470011 65 1
* Sensor for twilight switch SOU-1 also available separately (code No. 002470052)
EV
E
51technical data on page 270, 271
Control equipment
Advantages
2-module, DIN rail mounting��
Supply voltage: AC 230 V��
Adjustable light intensity 1-50000 lx��
Serves for control of lights on the basis of ambient light intensity and real ��
time (combination of SOU-1and time switch clock SHT-1 in one device)
The advantage of real time consists in the blocking function of the ��
twilight switch in the case of an uneconomical use of lights (night hours,
weekends etc.)
Function of random switching enables simulation of presence when ��
nobody is in the building
Switching: according to the program (AUTO) /permanently manual / ��
random (CUBE)
External sensor IP56 is suitable for mounting on the wall/ in panel (cover ��
and sensors are part of delivery)
Twilight switch with digital time switch SOU-2 + sensor
Twilight switch with digital time switch SOU-2 + sensor
type In code No. weight packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
SOU-2 + sensor 16 A 002470020 130 1
* Sensor for twilight switch SOU-1 also available separately (code No. 002470052)
Advantages
	 �To monitor heating of rods in shunts, heating of cables, to indicate
current flowing, to monitor consumption of one-phase electrical loads
	 1-phase, 1-module, DIN rail mounting
	 Universal supply voltage AC 24 V - 240 V and DC 24 V
	 Output contact: 1x changeover 8 A/AC1
	 �Supply is not galvanically separated from measured current, it must be in
the same phase
	 Adjustable delay 0,5 - 10 s to eliminate short current peaks
	 �Fluent adjusting actualing current via potentiometer, choice of 5 ranges:
AC 0.1-1 A, AC 0.2-2 A, AC 0.5-5 A, AC 0.8-8 A, AC 1.6-16 A
Current monitoring relay PRI-51
type In code No. weight packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
PRI - 51/1 8 002471816 58 1/10
PRI - 51/2 8 002471817 58 1/10
PRI - 51/5 8 002471818 58 1/10
PRI - 51/8 8 002471819 58 1/10
PRI - 51/16 8 002470019 58 1/10
Current monitoring relay PRI-51
EV
E
52 technical data on page  272, 274
Control equipment
Advantages